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Hagerstown Community College 2026-2027 Academic Calendar 
 
 

Fall  
2026 

Session Start Date End Date 
15 week  Monday, August 24, 2026 Sunday, December 13, 2026 
1st 7.5 A Monday, August 24, 2026 Saturday, October 17, 2026 
12 week W Monday, September 14, 2026 Sunday, December 13, 2026 
2nd 7.5  B Monday, October 19, 2026 Sunday, December 13, 2026 

 
 

College Closed: Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026 
College Closed: Thanksgiving Weds., November 25 – Sun., November 29, 2026 

 

Spring 
2027 

Session Start Date End Date 
15 week  Monday, January 11, 2027 Tuesday, May 4, 2027 
1st 7.5  A Monday, January 11, 2027 Saturday, March 6, 2027 
12 week W Monday, February 1, 2027 Tuesday, May 4, 2027 
2nd 7.5  B Monday, March 15, 2027 Tuesday, May 4, 2027 

 
 

College Closed: Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Monday, January 18, 2027 
Spring Break – No classes (College Closed Fri., March 12) Monday, March 8 – Friday, March 12, 2027 

College Closed Friday, March 26 - Sunday, March 28, 2027 
Adult Education Graduation and Recognition Wednesday, May 12, 2027 

Honors Convocation Thursday, May 13, 2027 
 Commencement Saturday, May 15, 2027 

  

Summer 
2027 

Session Start Date End Date 
12 week  W Monday, May 17, 2027 Friday, August 13, 2027 
1st 6 J Monday, May 17, 2027 Monday, June 28, 2027 
1st 8 U Monday, May 17, 2027 Tuesday, July 13, 2027 
2nd 8  Y Monday, June 21, 2027 Friday, August 13, 2027 
2nd 6 K Tuesday, July 6, 2027 Friday, August 13, 2027 

               
 
 

College Closed: Memorial Day Monday, May 31, 2027 
College Closed: Juneteenth Holiday Friday, June 18 – Saturday, June 19, 2027 
College Closed: Independence Day Sunday, July 4 – Monday, July 5, 2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

External Dual Enrollment terms will occur outside of our regular offerings. 
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